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INTOXICATED DRIVER RESOURCE CENTERS 
PUBLIC REFERRAL CONTACT DIRECTORY 

 
Atlantic County IDRC 
Mr. Robert Widitz     
Stillwater Building, Rm. 328        
201 S. Shore Road                
Northfield, NJ  08225 
609-645-5932      
FAX: 609-645-5890 
widitz_robert@aclink.org 
 
Bergen County IDRC  
Ms. Keri Blanchfield      
101 Hudson Street      
Hackensack, NJ  07601 
201-336-3310       
FAX: 201-336-3309 
staffidrc@co.bergen.nj.us 
 
Burlington County IDRC  
Mr. Jim Melvin 
Human Services Bldg.     
PO Box 6000 
795 Woodlane Road 
Westampton, NJ 08060 
609-265-5855 
FAX: 609-702-7070 
jmelvin@co.burlington.nj.us  
 
Camden County IDRC 
Ms. Shana Marshall  
215 Highland Ave, Suite C 
Westmont, NJ 08108-2634 
856-669-0820                
FAX: 856-240-1589 
smarshall@camdencountyidrc.com 
 
Cape May County IDRC 
Ms. Laurie Emhe                    
Cape Counseling Services    
128 Crest Haven Rd., Bldg. D 
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210-3220 
609-465-9001                          
FAX: 609-463-8530 
lemhe@capecounseling.org  
 
 
 
 

 
Cumberland/Salem County IDRC  
Mr. Joseph M. Williams 
The Southwest Council 
1405 North Delsea Drive       
Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-794-1011     
FAX: 856-794-1239 
execdirector@southwestcouncil.org 
 
Essex County IDRC  
Ms. Tamara Dorsey              
50 South Clinton Street, Lower Level 
East Orange, NJ 07018 
973-395-8425                           
FAX: 973-395-5854 
TDorsey@DCHS.EssexCountyNJ.org 
 
Gloucester County IDRC  
Ms. Amber Monserrate 
121 Johnson Rd, Suite 4 
Turnersville, NJ  08012 
856-232-4840  
FAX: 856-227-7953                            
AMonserrate@maryvillenj.org 
 
Hudson County IDRC  
Ms. Antoinette Rinaldi          
595 Newark Ave., Room G9 
Jersey City, NJ 07306       
201-795-4683          
FAX: 201-217-5167 
antoinette.rinaldi@judiciary.state.nj.us 
 
Hunterdon County IDRC  
Mr. Reinaldo Velez 
Hunterdon Drug Awareness Program 
8 Main Street, Suite 7 
Flemington, NJ 08822 
908-788-1900    
FAX: 908-788-3836 
Ran1555@aol.com 
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Mercer County IDRC  
Gerilyn Suschke 
The College of New Jersey 
Forcina Hall 115 
PO BOX 7718 
Ewing, NJ  08628 
609-771-2410 
FAX: 609-637-5235 
suschkeg@tcnj.edu 
 
Middlesex County IDRC  
Ms. Ariana Rodriguez   
PO Box 30                    
New Brunswick, NJ  08903  
732-745-4500          
732-745-4464, Bi-lingual Spanish  
FAX: 732-745-4591 
ariana.rodriguez@co.middlesex.nj.us 
 
Monmouth County IDRC  
Mr. William Bucco 
Human Services Bldg. 
3000 Kozloski Rd., Suite 147 
Freehold, NJ  07728 
732-308-3713    
FAX: 732-625-3907     
william.bucco@co.monmouth.nj.us 
 
Morris/Warren County IDRC 
Ms. Sylvia Lippe 
62 Elm Street 
Morristown, NJ  07960 
973-538-5327    
FAX: 973- 538-3194 
slippe@cfp-mnh.org 
 
Ocean County IDRC  
Mr. Peter Curatolo  
175 Sunset Avenue 
PO Box 2191 
Toms River, NJ  08754            
732-341-9700    
FAX: 732-678-0033 
pcuratolo@ochd.org  
 
Passaic County IDRC   
Mr. Ken Harding 
182 First Street 
Passaic, NJ  07055                  
973-777-2048   

FAX: 973-815-0879 
KHARDING@straightandnarrowinc.org 
 
Salem/Cumberland County IDRC 
Mr. Joe Williams                   
The Southwest Council 
1405 North Delsea Drive 
Vineland, NJ  08360               
856-794-1011     
FAX: 856-794-1239 
execdirector@southwestcouncil.org 
 
Somerset County IDRC  
Ms. Heather Hahn 
PO Box 3000 
Somerville, NJ  08876 
908-704-6304                           
FAX: 908-704-1629 
IDRC@co.somerset.nj.us 
 
Sussex County IDRC  
Ms. Cindy Armstrong  
Div. of Community & Youth Services 
One Spring St. 
Newton, NJ  07860 
973-940-5200  
FAX:  973-940-5220 
CArmstrong@sussex.nj.us 
 
Union County IDRC 
Ms. Cheryl Hathaway         
Dept. of Human Services 
Division of Planning 
Admin. Bldg., 4th floor 
10 Elizabethtown Plaza 
Elizabeth, NJ  07207 
908-527-4791                         
FAX:  908-558-2562 
chathaway@ucnj.org 
 
Warren/Morris County IDRC   
Ms. Sylvia Lippe 
62 Elm Street 
Morristown, NJ  07960 
973-538-5327    
FAX: 973-538-3194 
slippe@cfp-mnh.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:suschkeg@tcnj.edu
mailto:ariana.rodriguez@co.middlesex.nj.us
mailto:william.bucco@co.monmouth.nj.us
mailto:slippe@cfp-mnh.org
mailto:pcuratolo@ochd.org
mailto:KHARDING@straightandnarrowinc.org
mailto:execdirector@southwestcouncil.org
mailto:IDRC@co.somerset.nj.us
mailto:CArmstrong@sussex.nj.us
mailto:chathaway@ucnj.org
mailto:slippe@cfp-mnh.org


 

3 
Revised 5/11/17 

 
 
48 HOUR IDRC PROGRAMS 
 
NORTHERN 
Designated by the following counties:  
Bergen, Cumberland, Hudson, 
Hunterdon, Gloucester, Essex, 
Middlesex, Morris, Passaic, Salem, 
Somerset, Sussex, Union, Warren 
 
Mr. Ken Harding 
182 First Street 
Passaic, NJ  07055                  
973-777-2048     
FAX: 973-815-0879 
KHARDING@straightandnarrowinc.org 
 
 
 
CENTRAL 
Designated by the following counties:  
Burlington, Camden, Cape May, Mercer, 
Monmouth and Ocean 
 
Administrative Address:  
Mr. John Laggner 
New Hope c/o Mattie House  
P.O. Box 66 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
732-817-0616 
FAX: 732-817-0617 
JLaggner@newhopeibhc.org 
 
Class physical location:  
Mattie House 
86 Conover Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
 
 
 
SOUTHERN  
Designated by the following county:  
Atlantic 
 
Mr. Robert Widitz     
201 S. Shore Road                
Northfield, NJ  08225 
609-645-5932      
FAX: 609-645-5890 
widitz_robert@aclink.org 
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